FILED October 2, 2020 Data Center Missouri Public Service Commission

Exhibit No. 104

Evergy West - Exhibit 104 Date 9-24-2020 File No. EC-2020-0252

≫evergy 104

Residential Non-Standard Metering Service Acknowledgement Form

The Customer hereby requests that the existing Evergy ("Company") standard digital meter (Standard Meter) at the below listed service address be exchanged by the Company with a Standard Meter without radio frequency (Non-Standard Meter), thereby giving up any benefits created by having a Standard Meter with advanced metering infrastructure capability on their premise(s). The Customer understands and acknowledges that they will be required to pay a one-time, non-refundable, up-front Non-Standard Meter Initial Setup Charge of \$150.00 (check or money order) with this signed Acknowledgement Form and will be billed a recurring monthly Non-Standard Meter Charge of \$45.00 in addition to their applicable residential rates for electric service.

The Customer hereby agrees to release, hold harmless, and indemnify the Company in its entirety from and against any losses, liabilities, costs, expenses, suits, actions, and claims, including claims arising out of injuries to person or damage to property, caused by or in any way attributable to or related to the Customer's request for a Company Non-Standard Meter, the removal of the Company Standard Meter, and/or the subsequent installation of the Company Non-Standard Meter.

The Customer agrees to the following:

- Access shall be granted to the Non-Standard Meter for monthly readings by a Company representative.
- No tampering of any kind shall take place on the Non-Standard Meter.
- The Customer is current on all bill payments at the time of this request and has no past-due balance.
- The Company will install a Non-Standard Meter when payment of the Non-Standard Meter Initial Setup Charge has been received and processed.

Please fill in the following information and return this application along with payment of \$150.00 for the Non-Standard Meter Initial Setup Charge to:

> Attn: Non-Standard Metering Service Evergy P.O. Box: 11975 Kansas City, MO 64138-0975

Name (printed):	Last Name		First Name	M.I.
Service Address:				
				
Contact Phone Number:	()		Contact Email Address:	@
By signing below, the Customer hereby acknowledges that they have read and understand the Non-Standard Metering Service Acknowledgement Form and agree to this Acknowledgement, release and indemnification.				
Signature:			Date:	
Any failure to complete thes		l your request a	nd result in the installation of a Co	mpany standard meter on